SANDRA DAY O'CONNOR HIGH SCHOOL
FOOTBALL - FALL 2025

VARSITY

Day Date & Time Opponent Location

Fri 8/29/25 7:00 PM Valley Vista HOME

Fri 9/5/25 7:00 PM Hamilton Hamilton High School
Thur 9/11/25 7:00 PM Red Mountain HOME

Fri 9/19/25 7:00 PM Corona del Sol Corona del Sol High School
Thur 9/25/25 7:00 PM Chandler Chandler High School

Fri 10/3/25 7:00 PM Centennial HOME

Fri 10/10/25 7:00 PM Saguaro Saguaro High School

Fri 10/24/25 7:00 PM Boulder Creek HOME

Fri 10/31/25 7:00 PM Liberty Liberty High School

Fri 11/7/25 7:00 PM Mountain Ridge HOME

JUNIOR VARSITY
Day Date & Time Opponent Location
Thur 9/4/25 6:00 PM Hamilton HOME
Wed 9/10/25 6:00 PM Red Mountain Red Mountain High School
Thur 9/18/25 6:00 PM Corona del Sol HOME
Wed 9/24/25 6:00 PM Chandler HOME
Thur 10/2/25 6:00 PM Centennial Centennial High School
Thur 10/9/25 6:00 PM Shadow Ridge HOME
Thur 10/23/25 6:00 PM Boulder Creek Boulder Creek High School
Thur 10/30/25 6:00 PM Liberty HOME
Thur 11/6/25 6:00 PM Mountain Ridge Mountain Ridge High School
FRESHMAN

Day Date & Time Opponent Location
Wed 9/3/25 6:00 PM Hamilton Hamilton High School
Wed 9/10/25 6:00 PM Red Mountain HOME
Wed 9/17/25 6:00 PM Corona del Sol Corona del Sol High School
Tue 9/23/25 6:00 PM Chandler Chandler High School
Wed 10/1/25 6:00 PM Centennial HOME
Wed 10/8/25 6:00 PM Saguaro Saguaro High School
Wed 10/22/25 6:00 PM Boulder Creek HOME
Wed 10/29/25 6:00 PM Liberty Liberty High School
Wed 11/5/25 6:00 PM Mountain Ridge HOME
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